ABORIGINAL PEOPLES,

BY SPOUSE

VICTIMIZED MULTIPLE TIMES

BY SPOUSE

HIT WITH OBJECT, BEATEN,
STRANGLED, THREATENED OR
ASSAULTED WITH FIREARM OR

KNIFE, OR SEXUALLY ASSAULTED
BY INTIMATE PARTNER

INJURED BY INTIMATE PARTNER

FEARED FOR THEIR LIVES
BECAUSE OF INTIMATE PARTNER

VICTIMS OF SPOUSAL HOMICIDE
(RATE PER 100,000, 1997-2000)

ABORIGINAL
PEOPLES

37%

70 INCIDENTS

425 INCIDENTS

68%

ABORIGINAL
WOMEN

15%

59%

50%

60%

57%

487%

4.6

LOVE SHOULDN'T HURT. ASK FOR HELP

GO TO: WWW.GNB.CA/VIOLENCE

ESPECIALLY WOMEN, ARE MUCH MORE VULNERABLE TO VIOLENCE,
INCLUDING INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE, THAN NON-ABORIGINALS

VICTIMS OF CRIME
SEXUAL ASSAULTS/1,000 PEOPLE

VIOLENT INCIDENTS AMONG
15-24 YR. OLDS/1,000 PEOPLE

KNEW THEIR PERPETRATOR
VICTIMS OF SPOUSAL VIOLENCE

VICTIMIZED MORE THAN ONCE

NON-ABORIGINAL
PEOPLE

26%

23 INCIDENTS

268 INCIDENTS
52%

NON-ABORIGINAL
WOMEN

6%

43%

29%

33%

29%

18%

0.6
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