

## ABORIGINAL PEOPLES,

ESPECIALLY WOMEN, ARE MUCH MORE VULNERABLE TO VIOLENCE, INCLUDING INTIMATE PARTNER VIOLENCE, THAN NON-ABORIGINALS

	ABORIGINAL PEOPLES	NON-ABORIGINAL PEOPLE
VICTIMS OF CRIME	37%	26%
SEXUAL ASSAULTS/1,000 PEOPLE	70 INCIDENTS	23 INCIDENTS
VIOLENT INCIDENTS AMONG 15-24 YR. OLDS/1,000 PEOPLE	425 INCIDENTS	268 INCIDENTS
KNEW THEIR PERPETRATOR	68%	52%
	ABORIGINAL WOMEN	NON-ABORIGINAL WOMEN
VICTIMS OF SPOUSAL VIOLENCE	15%	6%
VICTIMIZED MORE THAN ONCE BY SPOUSE	59%	43%
VICTIMIZED MULTIPLE TIMES BY SPOUSE	50%	29%
HIT WITH OBJECT, BEATEN, STRANGLED, THREATENED OR ASSAULTED WITH FIREARM OR KNIFE, OR SEXUALLY ASSAULTED BY INTIMATE PARTNER	60%	33%
INJURED BY INTIMATE PARTNER	57%	29%
FEARED FOR THEIR LIVES BECAUSE OF INTIMATE PARTNER	48%	18%
VICTIMS OF SPOUSAL HOMICIDE (RATE PER 100,000, 1997-2000)	4.6	0.6

LOVE SHOULDN'T HURT. ASK FOR HELP
GO TO: WWW.GNB.CA/VIOLENCE

